The selection was based on size but the article did 
mention the 72% satisfaction rate of our 680 employees.  

Omnitrans recently received twenty-three (23) Type II CNG replacement vehicles for our Access 
Service. This brings the total to forty-nine (49) of the one hundred and six (106) vehicles that 
have been converted from unleaded fuel to CNG.  The conversion effort was an initiative 
included in Strategic Initiative 1 (Improve Operational Efficiencies) of our Annual Management 
Plan in order to reduce carbon emissions and decrease fuel costs.